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Authority
Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA)

Section 330(k)(2) and Section 330(k)(3)() of the PHS Act; and 42 CFR 51¢.104(b)(2-3),
42 CFR 51¢.303(k), 42 CFR 56.104(b)(2), 42 CFR 56.104(b)(4), and 42 CFR 56.303(k)

Requirements for Demonstrating Compliance

The health center identifies and annually reviews its service area based on where
current or proposed patient populations reside as documented by the ZIP codes
reported on the health center's Form 5B: Health Centers. In addition, these service
area ZIP codes are consistent with patient origin data reported by ZIP code in its
annual Uniform Data System (UDS) report (for example, the ZIP codes reported on
the health center's Form 5B: Health Centers would include the ZIP codes in which at
least 75 percent of current health center patients reside, as identified in the most
recent UDS report).

Reporting Year
2024
Summary

In 2024, Lake County Health Department reported to HRSA in its Uniform Data
System (UDS) report that 32,974 patients were seen at its Federally Qualified Health
Centers (FQHCs). Of those patients, 28,997 reside in zip codes identified in Lake
County Health Department's (LCHD) Form 5B, which is 88% of the total. This result
surpasses the 75% threshold set by HRSA. While the aggregate count of patients
across all LCHD FQHC Health Centers meets the required threshold, some
individual Health Centers are below it.
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Results

Health Center

Belvidere

Grand

Libertyville

Midlakes

North Chicago

North Shore
School-Based Health
Substance Abuse MAT
Zion

Grand Total

3010 Grand Avenue
Waukegan, IL 60085

HRSA Service Area Patient Count

13,001

3,074

821

7,169

389

2,849

193

5,672

28,997

Encounter Year
2024

All Patient Count

13,184

6,226

1,713

7,299

718

3,004

1,704

398

6,285

32,974

Percent Catchment Area

98.61%

49.37%

47.93%

98.22%

54.18%

94.84%

84.51%

48.49%

90.25%

87.94%
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Figure 1: All LCHD FQHC Health Centers - Health Center Zip Codes

from Form 5B

HRSA Requirement

most recent UDS report).]

The health center identifies and annually reviews its service area based on where current or proposed patient populations reside as
documented by the ZIP codes reported on the health center’'s Form 5B: Service Sites. [In addition, these service area ZIP codes are consistent
with patient origin data reported by ZIP code in its annual Uniform Data System (UDS) report (for example, the ZIP codes reported on the health
center’s Form 5B: Service Sites would include the ZIP codes in which at least 75 percent of current health center patients reside, as identified in the
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Figure 2: All LCHD FQHC Health Centers - Map of Patient Counts per
Zip Code
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Figure 3: All LCHD FQHC Health Centers - Map of Patient Counts per
Catchment Area Zip Codes
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Figure 4: Belvidere Health Center
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Figure 5: Grand Avenue Health Center
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Figure 6: Libertyville Health Center
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Figure 7: Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) Program
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Figure 8: Midlakes Health Center
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Figure 9: North Chicago Health Center
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Figure 10: North Shore Health Center
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Figure 11: School-Based Health Center
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Figure 12: Zion Health Center
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Table 1: All LCHD FQHC Health Centers - Patient Counts per Zip Code

| Zip 2024 Patient Count
60085 9996
60073 5398
60099 3888
60064 2711
60087 2435
60031 1022
60060 940
60030 696
60046 665
60035 557
60040 514
60002 451
60020 352
60041 316
60061 300
60096 286
60083 285
60048 229
60084 219
60015 162
60044 147
60047 127
60051 84
60069 63
60042 62
60090 61
60045 61
60088 51
60089 48
60062 44
60050 42
60081 38
60010 30
60079 23
60004 20
60097 19
60074 19
60093 16
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